

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

COMMISSIONER: EA
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY: 

NO. 37248-7-II
Cowlitz County No. 07-1-00417-1

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

WENDY SMOTHERMAN

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670
Kalama, WA 98625
360 - 673-4941

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

I. MS. SMOTHERMAN’S CONVICTION SHOULD BE REVERSED AND DISMISSED DUE TO INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE. 1

II. MS. SMOTHERMAN WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL..... 1

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

I. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE MS. SMOTHERMAN HAD CONSTRUCTIVE POSSESSION OF THE METHAMPETAMINE. 1

II. MS. SMOTHERMAN WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HER ATTORNEY FAILED TO PROPOSE AN UNWITTING POSSESSION INSTRUCTION. 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

1. PROCEDURAL HISTORY..... 1

2. FACTUAL HISTORY 1

D. ARGUMENT..... 3

I. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE MS. SMOTHERMAN HAD CONSTRUCTIVE POSSESSION OF THE METHAMPETAMINE. 3

II. MS. SMOTHERMAN WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HER ATTORNEY FAILED TO PROPOSE AN UNWITTING POSSESSION INSTRUCTION. 9

E. CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 25 L.Ed. 2d 368 (1970).....	6
<i>State v. Callahan</i> , 77 Wn.2d 27, 459 P.2d 400 (1969).	7, 8, 9, 10, 11
<i>State v. Collins</i> , 76 Wn.App. 496, 886 P.2d 243, <i>review denied</i> 126 Wn.2d 1016, 894 P.2d 565 (1995).....	8
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).	7
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	13
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 146 Wn.2d 328, 45 P.3d 1062 (2002).....	8
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 107 Wn.App. 270, 27 P.3d 237(2001).....	13
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251(1995).....	13
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 186 (1995).....	13
<i>State v. Partin</i> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Porter</i> , 58 Wn.App. 57, 791 P.2d 905 (1990).....	8
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn. 2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	6, 7
<i>State v. Spruell</i> , 57 Wn.App. 383, 788 P.2d 21 (1990).....	8, 10, 11
<i>State v. Thereoff</i> , 25 Wn.App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254, <i>aff'd</i> 95 Wn.2d 385, 622 P.2d 1240 (1980).....	7
<i>State v. Turner</i> , 103 Wn.App 515, 13 P.3d 234 (2000).....	7, 10
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984) .	12, 13, 14
